

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FLORIDA BIRTH-RELATED
NEUROLOGICAL INJURY
COMPENSATION ASSOCIATION

Petitioners,

CASE NO.: SC10-390

L.C. Nos.: 1D07-5557

vs.

ST. VINCENT'S MEDICAL CENTER, INC.,
et al.,

Respondents.

**ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT,
ST. VINCENT'S MEDICAL CENTER, INC.**

ON REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL,
FIRST DISTRICT STATE OF FLORIDA

SCOTT A. TACKTILL, ESQUIRE

Florida Bar No.: 092827

THE UNGER LAW GROUP, P.L.

Amherst Building

3203 Lawton Rd., Suite 200

Orlando, Florida 32803

Phone: 407-425-6880

Fax: 407-425-0595

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT14

ARGUMENT16

I. The First District correctly found that the birth-related injury to the infant’s brain was compensable regardless of when the damages manifested.....16

II. The First District correctly interpreted the phrase “immediate postdelivery period.”.....20

CONCLUSION23

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE24

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 9.210(a)(2).....24

SERVICE LIST25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Birth-Related Neurological Injury Comp. Ass’n, 832 So. 2d 188, 191 (Fla. 1st DCA 2002)16

Fla. Birth-Related Neurological Injury Comp. Assoc. v. Fla. Div. Of Admin. Hearings, 686 So. 2d 1349, 1354 (Fla. 1997)16

Fla. Birth-Related Neurological Injury Comp. Ass’n v. Dep’t of Admin. Hearings, 29 So. 3d 992 (Fla. 2010)16

Nagy v. Florida Birth-Related Neurological Injury Comp. Ass’n, 813 So. 2d 155 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002) 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20

Orlando Reg’l Healthcare Sys., Inc. v. Alexander, 909 So. 2d 582 (Fla. 5th DCA 2005)11, 16

Orlando Regional Healthcare System, Inc. v. Florida Birth-Related Neurological, 997 So. 2d 426 (Fla. 5th DCA 2008)15, 20

STATUTES

§766.301, Fla. Stat.8

FLORIDA RULES

Rule 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure14
